1
4
2
2
5
6
7
3

E  Eclipse
E5  Eclipse I-Core prep
HOW TO ORDER
1| SPECIFY MODEL
2| SPECIFY LEVER TRIM
3| SPECIFY FINISH
Q 626 Dull Chrome (Standard)
C 605 Bright Brass H 613 Oil Rubbed Bronze
D 606 Dull  Brass P 625 Bright Chrome
SDC Conventional Cylinders
(Schlage “C” Keyway Standard)
6PKA 6 Pin Keyed alike
6PKD 6 Pin Keyed different (Standard)
5| SPECIFY CYLINDER
Vandal Resistant Lever Handles
Standard With SDC Brand Lockset
When locked, the built-in clutch
permits the handles to operate
without retracting the latch,
reducing potential for damage.
APPLICATIONS
PRODUCT SKU SAMPLE:  Z7250  E  Q  R  6PKA
ACCESSORIES
PTH-4Q Four Wire, Dull Chrome
PTH-10Q Ten Wire, Dull Chrome
PTH-2+4Q Six Wire Electric Hinge 1-pair 16 Amp inrush,
4 Amp continuous; 2 -pair 1 Amp @ 12/24V
UL 10B Listed for 3hr
Fire Rated Door
 OR SPECIFY I-CORES (OPTIONAL)
[IC] Interchangeable Core
(Best ‘A’ Keyway Standard)
IC7P-KA 7 pin I-Core, Small Format, Keyed alike
IC7P-KD 7 pin I-Core, Small Format, Keyed different
4| SPECIFY INSIDE REX (OPTIONAL)
R Request-to-exit Output, operates on activation of
inside lever, SPDT 0.1A @ 30VDC
 see page 229
77
SDC SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS   ■   WWW.SDCSECURITY.COM
Locking Devices
Electrified Locksets
APPLICATIONS
602RF
Power
Supply
(3) COND / 14 AWG
AC
Mains
(2) COND / 18 AWG
(6) COND / 22 AWG(4) COND / 18 AWG
921P
Secured
External
Controller
921P
Access
Conrol
Keypad
Z7200 Series
Electrified
Cylindrical
Lockset
PTH2+4
Power
Transfer
Hinge
w/ 5ft pigtail
IP Network
AC
Mains
602RF   1 Amp, 12/24 VDC
Class 2 Output

se
ts
HOW TO ORDER
1| SPECIFY BRAND MODEL
SPECIFICATIONS
 Best 9K Cylindrical Locksets - SDC Electrified
SDC Failsafe SDC Failsecure Best 93K7D Lock Trim
ZT725014Q ZT725214Q 93K7D-14-626 14
ZT725015Q ZT725215Q 93K7D-15-626 15
ZT725016Q ZT725216Q 93K7D-16-626 16
Sargent 10 Cylindrical Locksets - SDC Electrified
SDC Failsafe SDC Failsecure
ZD7250BQ ZD7252BQ 10G04-LB-26D B
ZD7250JQ ZD7252JQ 10G04-LJ-26D J
ZD7250LQ ZD7252LQ 10G04-LL-26D L
ZD7250PQ ZD7252PQ 10G04-LP-26D P
15 1614
B
L
J
P
Schlage ND Series - SDC Electrified
SDC Failsafe SDC Failsecure Schlage ND80 Lock Trim
ZS7250ATHQ ZS7252ATHQ ND80PD-ATH-626 Athens
ZS7250SPAQ ZS7252SPAQ ND80PD-SPA-626 Sparta
ZS7250RHOQ ZS7252RHOQ ND80PD-RHO-626 Rhodes
ZS7250TLRQ ZS7252TLRQ ND80PD-TLR-626 Tubular
ZS7250OMEQ ZS7252OMEQ ND80PD-OME-626 Omega
Tubular Omega
Athens Rhodes Sparta
Yale 5400LN Cylindrical Locksets - SDC Electrified
SDC Failsafe SDC Failsecure Yale 5404LN Lock Trim
ZP7250AUQ ZP7252AUQ AU-5405LN-626 Augusta
ZP7250MOQ ZP7252MOQ MO-5405LN-626 Monroe
ZP7250PBQ ZP7252PBQ PB-5405LN-626 Pacific Beach Augusta Monroe Pacific Beach
SDC Z7200 Cylindrical Locksets - SDC Electrified
SDC Failsafe SDC Failsecure SDC Lock Trim
Z7250G Z7252G Spectra Pro Galaxy
Z7250E Z7252E Spectra Pro Eclipse Galaxy Eclipse
* Consult factory for REX availability
APPLICATIONS
Failsafe Failsecure
D7250 D7252 Sargent
H7250 H7252 Hager
P7250 P7252 Yale
Security Door Controls
Lock Supplied by Distributor for modification
2| SPECIFY REX (OPTIONAL) *
See page page 76-77 -  Electra Pro - for Applications and Specs
Failsafe Failsecure
S7250 S7252 Schlage
T7250 T7252 Best
U7250 U7252 Dorma
PRODUCT SKU SAMPLE:  ZS7250RHOQ
Major Brand Electrified Lock Chassis with Trim, Provided by SDC Factory
81
SDC SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS   ■   WWW.SDCSECURITY.COM
Locking Devices
Electrified Locksets
 FEATURES
• SDC Fully Featured Lockset with Complete Application
Flexibility for New Construction or Retrofit of Major
Brand Mechanical Locks

se
ts
HOW TO ORDER
1| SPECIFY FUNCTION AND ELECTRICAL MODE
Z7830 Locked Both Sides, Failsafe
Field Reversible to Failsecure Mode
Z7850 Locked Outside Only, Failsafe
Field Reversible to Failsecure Mode
Z7832 Locked Both Sides, Failsecure Mode
Field Reversible to Failsafe Mode
Z7852 Locked Outside Only, Failsecure
Field Reversible to Failsafe Mode
Z7835 Locked Outside and/or Inside
Outside Failsecure, Inside Failsafe
2| SPECIFY VOLTAGE - Z7835 ONLY
12 12VDC (E)
24 24VDC (C)
Specify voltage for Z7835 function only.
Leave blank for all other functions which are
12/24VDC, field selectable.
3| SPECIFY HAND
L Left Hand LR Left Hand Reverse
R Right Hand RR Right Hand Reverse
All hands are field reversible without
disassembly (exception Z7835)
4| SPECIFY FINISH
Q 626 Dull Chrome (standard)
C 605 Bright Brass
D 606 Dull  Brass
F 611 Bright Bronze
G 612 Dull Bronze
H 613 Oil Rubbed Bronze
P 625 Bright Chrome
S 629 Bright Stainless Steel
5| SPECIFY LEVER TRIM
GE Galaxy
with SDC
Escutcheon
EE Eclipse
with SDC
Escutcheon
07 Schlage
Equivalent with
SDC B Rose
E Eclipse
with Rose
N Nova
with Rose
G Galaxy
with Rose
07 Schlage
Equivalent with
SDC Escutcheon
NE Nova
with SDC
Escutcheon
6| SPECIFY OUTPUTS (OPTIONAL)
R Request-to-exit. Indicates inside lever operation for
access control request-to-exit input, alarm shunt,
remote annunciation or CCTV activation, SPDT 5 Amp
@ 30VDC.
D Door position status output.  Indicates door open and
door closed.  SPDT 250mA @ 30VDC.
S Latched & locked status output. Indicates door latched
and locked and door unlocked. SPDT 5 Amp @ 30VDC
8| KEY CYLINDERS (OPTIONAL)
1 required for 7850/7852
2 required for 7830/7832
CYL-6KDQ 6 pin, 1-1/8" Keyed different, 626 Dull Chrome
CYL-6KAQ 6 pin, 1-1/8" Keyed alike, 626 Dull Chrome
7| CABLE AND CONNECTORS (OPTIONAL)
CC1-5 5ft. Cable & Connectors for Locks
without Optional Outputs

se
ts
HOW TO ORDER
1| SPECIFY BRAND MODEL
Mortise Locks Supplied by Distributor
Distributors supply SDC with the mortise lock body and armored
front (less trim) for modification. SDC returns the modified lock body
with an electric actuator. Upon installation, two lever return spring
cages (supplied by distributor) are required for proper operation.
A Falcon LM561/MA581
D Sargent 8204
H Hager 3880
I Corbin/Russwin ML2055
N Arrow B12
P Yale 8805
S Schlage L9080
T Best 35HEW/45H
U Dorma M9000
V Marks 5EW
W Cal Royal M8080
X PDQ MR148
*Note: 2 locking hubs required for
7830/7832
2| SPECIFY FUNCTION AND ELECTRICAL MODE
7830 Locked Both Sides, Failsafe, Field Reversible
to Failsecure Mode
7850 Locked Outside Only, Failsafe, Field
Reversible to Failsecure Mode
7832 Locked Both Sides, Failsecure, Field
Reversible to Failsafe Mode
7852 Locked Outside Only, Failsecure, Field
Reversible to Failsafe Mode
3| SPECIFY HAND
L Left Hand LR Left Hand Reverse
R Right Hand RR Right Hand Reverse
4| SPECIFY FINISH
Q 626 Dull Chrome (Standard)
C 605 Bright Brass
D 606 Dull  Brass
F 611 Bright Bronze
G 612 Dull Bronze
H 613 Oil Rubbed Bronze
P 625 Bright Chrome
S 629 Bright Stainless Steel
U 630 Dull Stainless Steel
SPECIFICATIONSSee page page 81 -  Selectric Pro - for Specs and FunctionsAPPLICATIONS
PRODUCT SKU SAMPLE:  ZS7852  LR  Q  R
5| SPECIFY OUTPUTS (OPTIONAL)
R Request-To-Exit
Indicates inside lever operation for access control
request-to-exit input, alarm shunt, remote annunciation
or CCTV activation, SPDT 5 Amp @ 30VDC.
Available with locks A, D, I, N, P, S, T, U, V and ZS only.
D Door Position Status Output
Indicates door open and door closed. SPDT 250mA @
30VDC.
Available with locks S and ZS only.
S Latched & Locked Status Output
Indicates door latched and locked and door unlocked.
SPDT 5 Amp @ 30VDC
Available with locks S and SZ only.
L Latched Status
Indicates door latched and unlatched status.
SPDT 5 Amp @ 30VDC
Available with locks A, D, I, N, P, S, T, U, V and ZS only.
Consult factory for recent updates of option availability with any model.
6] CABLE AND CONNECTORS (OPTIONAL)
CC1-5 5ft. Cable & Connectors for Locks
without Optional Outputs
CC3-5 5ft. Cable & Connectors for Locks
with Optional Outputs
7| KEY CYLINDERS (OPTIONAL)
1 required for 7850/7852 | 2 required for 7830/7832

3| SPECIFY HAND
1| SPECIFY MODEL 4| SPECIFY ACTUATOR VOLTAGE
HOW TO ORDER
L Left Hand
LR Left Hand Reverse
R Right Hand
RR  Right Hand Reverse
STANDARD FAILSAFE ACTUATORS
For 1.750” to 2” face frames.
A 115VAC B 24VAC C 24VDC
NARROW FAILSAFE ACTUATORS
For 1.25” to 1.5” face frames. Special strike preparation required.
D 115VAC E 24VAC F 24VDC
FAILSECURE ACTUATOR
For 2” face frames. Available with source Z, ZR, ZS*
G 115VAC H 24VAC J 24VDC
*ZS7560/70 - Strike 5-3/4” x 1-1/4”
2| SPECIFY FUNCTION
SDC Mortise Lockset with Lever Trim
Z SDC Brand Lockset
ZY SDC retrofit lockset replaces
 SDC modifications of discontinued
 manufacturer models (see MODELS
 page 87 for the full list)
ZR SDC Replaces discontinued
SDC 5000/6000 Series
ZS SDC supplied Schlage L9080 and
electric frame actuator, LESS TRIM
C 605 Bright Brass
D 606 Dull Brass
F 611 Bright Bronze
G 612 Dull Bronze
H 613 Oil Rubbed Bonze
P 625 Bright Chrome
Q 626 Dull Chrome (Standard)
S 629 Polished Stainless
U 630 Dull Stainless
5| SPECIFY FINISH
6| SPECIFY LEVER TRIM
G Galaxy
with Rose
07 Schlage
Jupiter Equivalent
with SDC B Rose
07E Schlage
Jupiter Equivalent
with SDC
escutcheon
E Eclipse
with Rose
N Nova
with Rose
EE Eclipse
with SDC
Escutcheon
GE Galaxy
with SDC
Escutcheon
NE Nova
with SDC
Escutcheon
PRODUCT SKU SAMPLE:  Z7550  LR  C  Q  LE  SC10-5
LOCK STATUS AND WIRE HARNESS
L Latch Status Switch, SPDT
3 Amps @ 30VDC
S Latch and Deadlock Status
3 Amps @ 30VDC
SC-10 Socket Connectors with 10 ft.
Cable, Power Wiring Only
SC-10-5 Socket Connectors with 10 ft.
Cable for Power and Options
SPECIAL STRIKES
SSP Special Retrofit Strike Plate

APPLICATIONS
1| SPECIFY MODEL
HOW TO ORDER
7530  Locked Both Sides, Failsafe
7550  Locked Outside Only, Failsafe
2| SPECIFY FUNCTION
4| SPECIFY ACTUATOR VOLTAGE
STANDARD FAILSAFE ACTUATORS
For 1.750” to 2” face frames.
A 115VAC B 24VAC C 24VDC
NARROW FAILSAFE ACTUATORS
For 1.25” to 1.5” face frames.
Special strike preparation required.
D 115VAC E 24VAC F 24VDC
C 605 Bright Brass
D 606 Dull Brass
F 611 Bright Bronze
G 612 Dull Bronze
H 613 Oil Rubbed Bronze
P 625 Bright Chrome
Q 626 Dull Chrome (Standard)
S 629 Polished Stainless
U 630 Dull Stainless
5| SPECIFY FINISH
Major Brand Electrified Lock Chassis, Less
Trim, Provided by SDC Factory
ZS Schlage
ZD Sargent
ZP Yale
ZA Falcon
ZN Arrow
ZT Best
ZI   Corbin Russwin
Mortise Locks Supplied by Distributor
Distributors supply SDC with the mortise
lock body and armored front (less trim) for
modification. SDC returns the modified lock
body with an electric actuator. Upon installation,
two lever return spring cages (supplied by
distributor) are required for proper operation.
3| SPECIFY HAND
L   Left Hand
LR  Left Hand Reverse
R   Right Hand
RR  Right Hand Reverse
Right Hand
"RH"
Left Hand
"LH"
(OUTSIDE)
Left Hand
Reverse
"LHR"
Right Hand
Reverse
"RHR"
(OUTSIDE)
LOCK STATUS AND WIRE HARNESS
L Latch Status Switch, SPDT
3 Amps @ 30VDC
S Latch and Deadlock Status
3 Amps @ 30VDC
SC-10 Socket Connectors with 10 ft.
Cable, Power Wiring Only
SC-10-5 Socket Connectors with 10 ft.
Cable for Power and Options
SPECIAL STRIKES
SSP Special Retrofit Strike Plate
MORTAR GUARD ELECTRIC BACK BOXES
FOR FRAME ACTUATORS WITH CONDUIT KNOCKOUTS
7500EB-S For Standard Actuators in 1-3/4” or 2” Face Frames
7500EB-N For Narrow Actuators in 1-1/4” or 1-1/2” Face Frames
7560EB-2 For Failsecure Actuators Installed in 2” Face Frames